incorrect rate. Management has reported a prior period adjustment in the Solid Waste Enterprise
Fund, the Proprietary Funds, and the Business-type activities section of the Statement of Net
Position.

In addition, as discussed in Note 10 to the financial statements, the Borough participates in the
Alaska Public Employees Retirement System (PERS) plan.  In 2015 the Borough adopted the
provisions of GASB Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions, which,
among other accounting and reporting criteria, requires the Borough to recognize its proportional
share of the Net Pension Liability (and related deferred inflow/outflow accounts), as of the

Matanuska-Susitna Borough, Alaska

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2015

62

beginning of the Borough’s fiscal year.  As a result of the implementation of this statement, the
Borough has recorded an opening balance adjustment to reflect opening balance pension liabilities
and related accounts and to decrease opening net position as follows:

 Opening

Net Position,
as Originally
Presented

Prior

Period
Adjustment

Change in
Accounting
Principle

Adjustment

Opening

Net Position,
as Restated

Governmental Activities $  742,903,666 $   - $  (22,055,402) $  720,848,264
Business-type Activities 29,924,607 (6,073,036) (992,145) 22,859,426

School District Component
Unit

23,119,358 - (90,476,282) (67,356,924)

Port Enterprise Fund 20,128,320 - (246,440) 19,881,880
Solid Waste Enterprise Fund 9,796,287 (6,073,036) (745,705) 2,977,546

15. New Accounting Pronouncements

The Governmental Accounting Standards Board has passed several new accounting standards with
upcoming implementation dates.  Management has not fully evaluated the potential effects of
these statements, but believes that GASB Statement 75 will result in the biggest reporting change.
However, actual impacts have not yet been determined:

GASB 72 – Fair Value Measurement and Application – Effective for year-end June 30, 2016 – This
statement defines fair value and describes how fair value should be measured, what assets and
liabilities should be measured at fair value, and what information about fair value should be